Boil orders and advisories in the ArkLaTex - KSLA News 12 Shreveport, Louisiana News Weather & Sports

Boil orders and advisories in the ArkLaTex

(KSLA) -

Following is a list of current boil advisories in the ArkLaTex. It is updated as information is provided to KSLA News 12 by the local water systems or city/town officials. Be sure to bookmark this page and check back for updates.

Tuesday, Sept. 19

Eagle Water System has issued a boil advisory for customers in Keithville residing on Graham Lane, North Liberty, and Independence Way due to water main repairs.

Saturday, Sept. 16

The boil advisory for Springlake Water System in Blanchard has been lifted.

Friday, Sept. 15

Blocker water system in the Sarepta area has issued a boil advisory for customers on Highway 802 in Porterville and customers north of Highway 802 in Porterville. 

A water boil advisory has been lifted for all members of the South Bossier Water System. Effective immediately, the advisory was issued after there was a break in the main line and will be in effect until further notice.

Wednesday, Sept. 13

Spring Lake Water System has issued a boil advisory for all of Blanchard as a result of repairs to the water system. The advisory will remain in effect until further notice. 

Tuesday, Sept. 12

The South Toledo Bend Water District in Many, Louisiana, has lifted the boil advisory issued last Tuesday.

Wednesday, Aug. 30

North DeSoto Water System in Stonewall has issued a boil advisory for the following areas: Cathey Acres Subdivision, Dalton Road, Goldsby Road, Hwy 3276 from Dalton to Hwy 171, Church Road, Stanley, Hall Road, Shady Lake Subdivision on Hwy 171 from Twin Oaks Noad north to Parish Line, Twin Oaks Road, Leanin Oak Subdivision, Bent Oak, Black Oak, Live oak, Middleton Road, Griffin Estates, Rambin Road, Burford Road, Brian David, Cherie ln, Kandee Private Drive, Stonewall-Preston Road, Mary Street, Squire Street, Performance Loop, Storey Drive, William Flavis, Old Jefferson, Library Road.

Tuesday, Aug. 29

A boil water notice has been issued for all Blocker Crossroads Water Supply members south of FM 2625 on FM 31, Tranquility Ln, Serenity Ln, Pond Rd, and Hays Rd.  Effective until 4:30 p.m. Wednesday..

Monday, Aug. 21

A boil advisory has been issued for the North DeSoto Estates Subdivision and south, which includes Red Bluff Road and Hwy 171 due to a break in the line.

TIPS FOR BOILING WATER

It is recommended that all consumers disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth or using it for food preparation or rinsing of foods by the following means:

Boil water for one (1) full minute in a clean container. The minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil. (The flat taste can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another or by adding a pinch of salt to each quart of water that is boiled).

Copyright 2014 KSLA. All rights reserved.

Powered by Frankly